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Draft CAP 2004 LAUNCH 
18 and 19 NOVEMBER 2003 

As of 8 September 03  

LOCATION AGENCY AGENCY FOCAL POINTS OCHA FOCAL POINTS DONOR CAPITAL FOCAL 
POINT 

CRISES TO BE 
HIGHLIGHTED 

1. NEW YORK Secretary-General and 
UNDP 

Margie Skeels 
margie.skeels@undp.org  
+1 212 906-6708
Trygve Olfarnes 
trygve.olfarnes@undp.org  
+1 212 906-6606

Stephanie Bunker 
bunker@un.org  
+1-212-963-4832 

N/a Global 

2. BRUSSELS WFP 

 
Karin Manente 
Karin.Manente@wfp.org  
+39 06 6513 24 41 
 

Wendy Cue 
cue@un.org 
+41 22 917 2632 

Susan Hay 
Susan.Hay@cec.eu.int  
+32 22 959 621 
Flaminia Gallo 
Flaminia.GALLO@cec.eu.int  

Sudan, Tajikistan, Uganda 

3. COPENHAGEN USG for Humanitarian 
Affairs 

Hiroko Ushiyama 
ushiyama@un.org  
+1 917 367 2348 

Aimee Wielechowski 
wielechowski@un.org 
+41 22 917 1840 

To be named by the Danish MFA Chechnya, oPt, Somalia 

4. OTTAWA 
RSG for IDPs and 
Special Envoy for  
W. Africa 

Matthias Behnke 
mbehnke@ohchr,org  
+41 22 917 9228 
 

Christian Clark 
clark1@un.org 
+1 917 367-6005
(Andrew Cox) 
coxa@un.org  
+1 212 963-2735

Kristen Chenier 
Kristen_chenier@acdi-
cida.gc.ca 
+ 819 953 0421 

Burundi, West Africa 
 

5. WASHINGTON UNICEF with InterAction  
Wivina Belmonte 
wbelmonte@unicef.org  
+41 22 909 5509 

Phyllis Lee 
leep@un.org  
+1 212 963-4832

Anita Menghetti 
amenghetti@usaid.gov  
+1202 712 4946 

DRC, Eritrea, Ethiopia 

6. GENEVA 
Tbd (possibilities include 
OHCHR,1 UNFPA  also, 
ICRC/ IFRC2) 

 Andrew Lawday 
lawday@un.org  

Meinrad Studer 
Meinrad.studer@deza.admin.ch 
(mob)  663 2546 
+41 22 749 2424 
+41 31 322 6342 (Berne) 

Indonesia, DPRK, Southern 
Africa 

7. DUBLIN UNHCR  
Anthony Land 
land@unhcr.ch  
+41 22 739 8385 

To be determined 

Mary O'Connor 
Mary.OConnor@iveagh.gov.ie 
Ph. 353 1 408 2406 
Fax: 353 1 408 2880 
 

Angola, Tanzania, Sierra Leone 

Notes: all European Launches on 19 November (Wednesday) 

                                                      
1 Both WHO and OHCHR have expressed interest in participating in Geneva Launch. 
2 Christopher Sorek (Christopher.Sorek@ifrc.org), Arnhild Spence (Arnhild.Spence@ifrc.org) 


